REV: 11/24/A    www.Aimtec.com 1
AMEOFL3-277HALPZ
AC-DC Converter
Input voltage
(VAC)
Output voltage
(V)
Isolation

Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current max
(A)
Maximum
capacitive
load (µF)
Efficiency
@ 230VAC
(%)
AMEOFL3-3S277HALPZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 3 3.3 0.9 820 68
AMEOFL3-5S277HALPZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 3 5 0.6 680 75
AMEOFL3-9S277HALPZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 3 9 0.333 470 76
AMEOFL3-12S277HALPZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 3 12 0.25 470 78
AMEOFL3-15S277HALPZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 3 15 0.2 330 78
AMEOFL3-24S277HALPZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 3 24 0.125 200 80
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units
Input Current
115VAC  130 mA

Aimtec’s standard Terms of Sale available at www.aimtec.com.
Component EMS EMI
Class III Class IV CLASS A CLASS B
MOV - S14K350 - -
R1 12Ω/3W 12Ω/2W - -
CX - - - 0.1µF/310VAC
LDM - - 1.2mH / <4Ω / >0.2A 1.2mH / <4Ω / >0.2A
FUSE 1A/300V slow blow 2A/300V slow blow - -
Model name C1 C2 C3 TVS
AMEOFL3-3S277HALPZ 10µF/450V
(-25 oC ~ +85 oC, 85 – 305VAC input;
-40 oC ~ +85 oC, 165 – 305VAC input)
22µF/450V
(-40 oC ~ +85 oC, 85 – 305VAC input)
470µF/6.3V solid-state capacitor 150µF/35V 7V
AMEOFL3-5S277HALPZ 270µF/16V solid-state capacitor 150µF/35V 7V
AMEOFL3-9S277HALPZ 270µF/16V solid-state capacitor 47µF/35V 12V
AMEOFL3-12S277HALPZ 270µF/16V solid-state capacitor 47µF/35V 20V
AMEOFL3-15S277HALPZ 220µF/35V 47µF/35V 20V
AMEOFL3-24S277HALPZ 220µF/35V 47µF/35V 30V
 Recommended EMC external circuit